
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 03/06/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 466,594

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 489,924
1 03/06/23 Mon $13,257,053 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,200,000 1.967 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 514,420
2 03/08/23 Wed $17,445,480 $31,669,442 $31,000,000 $15,800,000 1.967 2.9% 5.1% 4th Payment 540,141
3 03/11/23 Sat $21,448,726 $46,016,691 $48,000,000 $24,400,000 1.967 3.6% 8.5% 5th Payment 567,149

5.83% -4.18% 4 03/13/23 Mon $14,030,532 $55,401,843 $56,000,000 $28,500,000 1.967 2.4% 10.7% 6th Payment 595,506
-5.59% -8.71% 5 03/15/23 Wed $16,470,676 $66,419,229 $65,000,000 $33,000,000 1.967 2.8% 13.2% 7th Payment 625,281
12.46% 11.67% 6 03/18/23 Sat $24,121,516 $82,554,332 $81,000,000 $41,200,000 1.967 4.0% 16.7% 8th Payment 656,545

2.25% 1.21% 7 03/20/23 Mon $14,346,430 $92,150,791 $89,000,000 $45,200,000 1.967 2.4% 18.7% 9th Payment 689,373
10.48% 5.00% 8 03/22/23 Wed $18,196,538 $104,322,622 $100,000,000 $50,800,000 1.967 3.1% 21.2% 10th Payment 723,841

6.18% 5.97% 9 03/25/23 Sat $25,613,420 $121,455,674 $116,000,000 $59,000,000 1.967 4.3% 24.6% 11th Payment 760,033
9.20% 3.06% 10 03/27/23 Mon $15,666,080 $131,320,035 $124,000,000 $63,000,000 1.967 2.6% 26.6% 12th Payment 798,035
3.11% 3.25% 11 03/29/23 Wed $18,762,858 $142,394,421 $134,000,000 $68,100,000 1.967 3.2% 28.9% 13th Payment 837,937
3.73% 2.38% 12 04/01/23 Sat $26,568,000 $158,075,630 $149,000,000 $75,700,000 1.967 4.4% 32.1% 14th Payment 879,833
4.00% 3.12% 13 04/03/23 Mon $16,293,226 $167,692,367 $158,000,000 $80,300,000 1.967 2.7% 33.9% 15th Payment 923,825

10.47% 9.62% 14 04/05/23 Wed $20,727,660 $179,926,437 $170,000,000 $86,400,000 1.967 3.5% 36.2% 16th Payment 970,016
22.03% 19.00% 15 04/08/23 Sat $32,420,758 $199,062,114 $186,000,000 $94,600,000 1.967 5.4% 39.7% 17th Payment 1,018,517

6.03% -20.00% 16 04/10/23 Mon $17,275,696 $209,407,972 $201,000,000 $102,200,000 1.967 2.9% 41.4% 18th Payment 1,069,443
30.36% 30.00% 17 04/12/23 Wed $27,020,776 $227,469,324 $215,000,000 $109,300,000 1.967 4.5% 44.1% 19th Payment 1,122,915
41.94% 14.39% 18 04/15/23 Sat $46,016,634 $258,224,563 $246,000,000 $125,100,000 1.967 7.6% 48.3% 20th Payment 1,179,061
36.76% 17.50% 19 04/17/23 Mon $23,626,690 $274,002,130 $265,000,000 $134,700,000 1.967 4.0% 50.4% 21st Payment 1,238,014
18.94% 5.00% 20 04/19/23 Wed $32,137,216 $295,466,273 $291,000,000 $147,900,000 1.967 5.4% 53.0% 22nd Payment 1,299,915
12.06% 20.52% 21 04/22/23 Sat $51,567,424 $329,909,149 $325,000,000 $165,200,000 1.967 8.4% 57.0% 23rd Payment 1,364,911
35.87% 15.00% 22 04/24/23 Mon $32,102,758 $351,349,406 $340,000,000 $172,900,000 1.967 5.3% 59.3% 24th Payment 1,433,156
26.07% 24.80% 23 04/26/23 Wed $40,515,398 $378,409,575 $360,000,000 $183,000,000 1.967 6.7% 62.0% 25th Payment 1,504,814
26.24% 16.46% 24 04/29/23 Sat $65,100,880 $421,946,400 $404,000,000 $205,400,000 1.967 10.5% 66.0% 26th Payment 1,580,055
-3.54% -5.00% 25 05/01/23 Mon $30,965,038 $442,659,198 $416,000,000 $211,500,000 1.967 5.2% 67.8% 27th Payment 1,659,057
-4.73% -13.09% 26 05/03/23 Wed $38,598,782 $468,478,277 $439,000,000 $223,200,000 1.967 6.4% 69.8% 28th Payment 1,742,010

-14.61% -2.00% 27 05/06/23 Sat $55,592,238 $505,664,435 $473,000,000 $240,500,000 1.967 9.1% 72.6% 29th Payment 1,829,111
22.77% 18.84% 28 05/08/23 Mon $38,015,492 $531,093,346 $502,000,000 $255,200,000 1.967 6.3% 74.3% 30th Payment 1,920,566
21.11% 23.39% 29 05/10/23 Wed $46,745,988 $562,362,166 $526,000,000 $267,400,000 1.967 7.7% 76.3%
22.85% 24.00% 30 05/13/23 Sat $68,295,498 $608,045,651 $572,000,000 $290,800,000 1.967 11.0% 78.9% Total 31,000,000
25.04% 45.54% 31 05/15/23 Mon $47,533,734 $639,841,402 $613,000,000 $311,600,000 1.967 7.8% 80.5%
33.56% 27.91% 32 05/17/23 Wed $62,431,620 $681,602,485 $653,000,000 $332,000,000 1.967 10.1% 82.5%
43.44% 46.86% 33 05/20/23 Sat $97,962,628 $747,130,586 $700,000,000 $355,900,000 1.967 15.4% 85.2%
67.43% 40.00% 34 05/22/23 Mon $79,585,614 $800,366,133 $747,000,000 $379,800,000 1.967 12.7% 87.1%
50.00% 50.00% 35 05/24/23 Wed $93,647,430 $863,007,758 $805,000,000 $409,300,000 1.967 14.8% 89.0%
75.00% 75.00% 36 05/27/23 Sat $171,434,599 $977,681,934 $416,000,000 $211,489,578 1.967 25.4% 91.8%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/29/23 Mon $115,399,140 $1,054,873,477 $441,000,000 $224,200,000 1.967 17.9% 93.3%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/31/23 Wed $124,822,659 $1,138,368,499 $500,000,000 $254,200,000 1.967 19.2% 94.6%
20.00% 20.00% 39 06/03/23 Sat $205,721,519 $1,275,977,510 $540,000,000 $274,500,000 1.967 29.7% 96.2%
99.70% 99.70% 40 06/05/23 Mon $230,452,083 $1,430,129,023 $630,000,000 $320,300,000 1.967 32.6% 97.4%
70.00% 70.00% 41 06/07/23 Wed $212,198,521 $1,572,070,560 $730,000,000 $371,100,000 1.967 30.4% 98.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/6/2023


